Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY	. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	▼ ▼	<b>v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Estate of John L. Gedye	Name and address of receiving Name: Patricia R. Gedye     Internal Address:	ng party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 2140 Maple F	Road
12/23/2002 Execution Date:	City: Bloomfield Hill State  Additional name(s) & address(es) att	
	Additional flame(s) & address(es) an	aoried: 165 🕶 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,347,238	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	Zarako en la
Name:Juliet R. Otten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ф
Dierker & Glassmeyer, P.C.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 3331 West Big Beaver, Ste 109	8. Deposit account number: 50-2100 (Dierker & Glas-	smeyer)
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084-2813		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9. Signature.		
Denise M. Glassmeyer  Name of Person Signing	Signature :	September 30, 2003
<del>_</del>	sheet, attachments, and documents:	G

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 7 .

10-19 01 Supp.

Approved, SCAO			OSM CODE PER, OAA
STATE OF MICHIGAN PROBATE COURT COUNTY OF OAKLAND	PETITION AND ORDER FOR ASSIGNMENT	FILE NO.	) <u> </u>
Estate ofJohn L. Gedye			t 461-31-9121
	Spouse		Social security no.
i, Patricia R. Gedye Name and relationship	1		, represent that:
1. Decedent died on June 28, 2			
· -#*	Township	in this cou	inty.
	and left an estate within this county to be administr	ered.	
3. Funeral and burial expenses of \$ have not been paid.  XX have been paid by Patrici Name			. (receipt attached)
·	property remaining after payment of funeral and but	iai expense:	s does not exceed \$15,000
DES	SCRIPTION OF PROPERTY		VALUE
Undivided one-half (1/2)	interest in:	· <b>-</b>	
United States Patent			
Levengood et al.			
Patent No.: US 6,347,238	В1		
Date of Patent: February	12, 2002		
Method and Apparatus for	Detecting, Recording and Analyzing		V -
Spontaneously Generated T	ransient Electric Charge Pulses în		` .
Living Organisms			
Inventors: William C. Lev	engood and John L. Gedye	ın.	No present value
	which this certificate is affixed, with the original instrument on file in this court and the		None
9 8	said copy is a correct copy of the whole such original SECOND PAGE	of	
3000	Baters Miles belantithis time <u>For coun (see affine</u> LINDA S. HALLMARK Judge of Probate Oakland County, Pontiac, Michigan By	23	ESTATES V
Otoetono	Deputy Regis	_	A T.C.).T
PC \$56 (9/00) PETITION AND ORDE	R FOR ASSIGNMENT MCL 700.1210:	MSA 27.11210. EL: 0140	16-FRANE 5403-5492

.0
∕Ѕцрр.

/ The name, age, retationship, and address of each heir is as follows:

NAME	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	ADDRESS
Patricia R. Gedye	Full	Wife	2140 Maple Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301
Jonathan Gedye	Full	Son	N. 7445 Sunset Circle Drive Fond-du-Lac, WI 54937
Sarah Deopsomer	Full	Daughter	31845 Frontage Road Bozeman, MT 59715

		1	for funeral and burial expenses.
☐ \$ to			·
to the following heirs:			
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
declare under the penaities of perjuing information, knowledge, and belie	ry that this petition has bo vf.	en examined by me a	ed that its contents are true to the bestof
Fourence a Jawe		12/20/02	<del></del> 0
Attomer signature Lawrence A. Tower	P28963	Date Jahr	Reduc
Name (type or print) 30400 Telegraph Road, Suit	Barno. :e 444	Petitioner signature Pat 2140 W. Maple	ricia R, Gedye Road
Address Bingham Farms, MI 48025 (	(248) 642-6000	Address Bloomfield Hil	Ls, MI 43301 (248) 642 <del>-</del> 7696
City, state, zip	Telephone no.	City, state, zip	Telephone no
	ORDER ASS	GNING ASSETS	
		ined as follows:	
7. IT IS ORDERED that the property	descubed above is assi	11100 00 101101101	
			for funeral and burial expenses.
7. IT IS ORDERED that the property  a. \$ to		-	
a. \$ to	atricia R. Gedye		
a. S to Name(s)	atricia R. Gedye		
a. \$to	atricia R. Gedye		
a. \$ to	atricia R. Gedye		
a. \$ to	atricia R. Gedye		

REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0355

**RECORDED: 09/30/2003**